TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance Term from Assignment to Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 003612 Frame 0147. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		07/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association, As Agent
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	Suite 425
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136866	MOROSO
Registration Number:	2327517	MOROSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)327-1096 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: jkalamarides@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter 986 Bedford Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04365-A0009A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter TRADEMARK

900108837 **REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0316**

Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	06/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Security Agreement to LaSalle Bank Association#page1.tif		
source=Security Agreement to LaSalle Bank Association (2)#page1.tif source=Security Agreement to LaSalle Bank Association (3)#page1.tif		
source=Security Agreement to LaSalle Bank Association (4)#page1.tif source=Security Agreement to LaSalle Bank Association (5)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0317

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: LaSalle Bank National Association, as Agent
Individual(s) Association	Internal
	Address: Suite 425
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street
Other	City: Chicago
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois
	Country: USA Zip: 60603
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗹 N	Association Citizenship USA
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from assign
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,136,866
07 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866	2.327.517
21	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
2. Identification or Descri p55000IP Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
, and the second	as being in Application of Registration (Author) is disknown
	manager and a second
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total fidiliber of applications and
	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas G. Hirsh</u>	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.06 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.06 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificand Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificand Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificard Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificard Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificand Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410 Fax Number: 312-904-6109	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410 Fax Number: 312-904-6109 Email Address: thomas.hirsh@abnamro.com	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credificard Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 9, 2007
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410 Fax Number: 312-904-6109 Email Address: thomas hirsh@abnamro.com 9. Signature:	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 9, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0147

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, effective as of the date subscribed below, the undersigned, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as agent for lenders ("Agent") does hereby sell, assign, quitclaim, convey and release unto LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for lenders (the "Bank") all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated December 27, 2004, made by Moroso Performance Products, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, as "Borrower" in favor of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent for lenders, recorded January 6, 2005 as Reel/Frame 003006/0271, all pursuant to, in furtherance of, and subject to the terms and conditions of, the Assignment, dated of even date herewith made between Agent, as assignor, and Bank, as assignee.

WITNESS our hand as of July 26, 2007.

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent

Title: First Vice President/Counsel

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0319

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of July, 2007, by LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent, acting herein by Thomas G. Hirsh, as First Vice President/Counsel, on behalf of the said company.

Notary Public for State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 01/11/2008

[Affix official notarial seal or stamp]

"OFF AL SEAL"

CARMEN L NIEVES

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 01/11/2008